UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
January 9, 2009
January 12 - 16, 2009

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 12 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: WALLACE, FARRIS, McKEOWN, CJJ

07-15367 Caldwell v. Astrue Civil v. US N. Cal
07-72272 Benson v. CIR Tax N. Cal
07-72277 NLRB v. ATC NLRB N. Cal
07-10197 United States v. Gilak Criminal N. Cal
06-99003 Grant v. Ayers Habeas E. Cal
Mon. 12 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Before: HUG, REINHARDT, TASHIMA, CJJ

07-10580 United States v. Juvenile Female Criminal Arizona
07-10613 United States v. O'Quinn Criminal Arizona
08-10018 United States v. Ahearn Criminal Arizona
07-10612 United States v. Alleva Criminal Arizona
Tue. 13 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: WALLACE, FARRIS, McKEOWN, CJJ

07-15342 Flores v. Adams Habeas N. Cal
07-16365 General Sales Drivers v. Mission of Nev. Federal S. Nev
07-16988 Singh v. Chertoff Imm 2241 N. Cal
07-16989 Ghotra v. Chertoff Imm 2241 N. Cal
07-72481 Tashjian v. CIR Tax N. Cal

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse
United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St, San Francisco, California 94103

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=n  www.ca9.uscourts.gov
Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the
James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Tue. 13

06-75176
08-70410
07-15167
07-15615
06-17084
07-16146)

January 12 - 16, 2009

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor

Nature

Before: BRIGHT (8" Cir.), REINHARDT, TASHIMA, CJJ

Arriaga v. Mukasey
Gonzalez-Ramirez v. Mukasey
Phelps v. Alameida

Wagan v. Alameida

Meyer v. Horizon Health Corp.
Bolbol v. HP Pavilion

07-16147) 07-16153) 08-16268)

Tue. 13

07-10459
07-10483
07-15571
07-73337
07-73146

Wed. 14

08-10063
08-10084
08-10095
08-15173
07-15278)
07-15309)

07-16124

9:00 a..m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Imm
Imm
Habeas
Habeas
Federal
Rights

Before: THOMAS, PAEZ, CJJ; EZRA (Hawaii), DJ

United States v. Hanft
United States v. Broyles
Trujillo v. US Postal Service
Zamudio-Pena v. Mukasey
Guevara v. Mukasey

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: FARRIS, NOONAN, McKEOWN, CJJ

United States v. Dowai
United States v. Tkac
United States v. Godinez
Robertson v. Runnels
D'Aria v. UBS Financial

Before: FARRIS, NOONAN, BERZON, CJJ

Furman v. Walton

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

Criminal
Criminal
Civil v. US
Imm

Imm

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Federal

Diversity

Origin

Arizona
S. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal

E. Cal
Arizona
E. Cal
Arizona
Arizona

E. Cal
S. Nev
S. Nev
N. Cal
N. Cal

N. Cal

Wwww.ca9.uscourts.gov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

January 12 - 16, 2009

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Wed. 14 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: BRIGHT (8th Cir.), HUG, REINHARDT, CJJ

07-16154 Chavez v. Blue Sky Natural Diversity N. Cal
07-16499 Hansen v. Clark County Federal S. Nev
07-16793 Robichaud v. County of Clark Federal S. Nev
07-72564 Load v. CIR Tax Arizona
07-10487 United States v. Begay Criminal Arizona
06-10288) United States v. Khong Criminal N. Cal
07-16755)

Wed. 14 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Before: THOMAS, PAEZ, CJJ; EZRA (Hawaii), DJ

07-16008 Tropp v. Astrue Civil v. US  Arizona
07-16601 Davis v. Runnels Habeas N. Cal
07-10341 United States v. Rosenthal Criminal N. Cal
07-16056 Hall Family v. Gosnell Dev. Corp. Bankruptcy  Arizona
08-15151 Triggs v. Chrones Habeas N. Cal
Thu. 15 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: WALLACE, FARRIS, McKEOWN, CJJ

07-10602 United States v. Higuera-Llamos Criminal Arizona
08-10134 United States v. Rivera-Martinez Criminal Arizona
08-10143 United States v. Whitfield Criminal N. Cal
07-15623 Hargrow v. Federal Express Corp. Federal Arizona
07-16187 U-Haul Int’l. v. Lumbermens Mutual Diversity Arizona
Thu. 15 1:30 p.m.  Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: ALARCON, O'SCANNLAIN, GOULD, CJJ
07-15763 Nordyke v. King Rights N. Cal

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=n  www.ca9.uscourts.gov
Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse
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Case No.

Thu. 15

05-71333
05-72055
07-10368)
07-10370)
07-15175
07-16657
07-15316

Thu. 15

08-80101
07-16159)
07-16977)
07-10349
07-16336
07-17186

January 12 - 16, 2009

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: HUG, REINHARDT, TASHIMA, CJJ

Ramirez v. Mukasey

Artea Hernandez v. Mukasey

United States v. J. Beltran-Moreno
United States v. A. Beltran-Moreno
Chandler v. AZ Partners Retail
Timmons v. UPS, Inc.

Evanston Insurance Co. v. OEA, Inc.

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor

Nature

Imm
Imm
Criminal

Diversity
Federal
Diversity

Before: THOMAS, PAEZ, CJJ; EZRA (Hawaii), DJ

Nancy Hall v. Wal-Mart Stores
SOC, Inc., v. Las Vegas Metropolitan Police

United States v. Roberts
Te-Moak Tribe Western v. Dep't of the Interior
Baker v. Lewis

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh Street

San Francisco, California 94103

Diversity
Rights

Criminal
Civil v. US
Habeas

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=

WwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona

E. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal

Nevada
S. Nev

N. Nev
N. Nev
E. Cal

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Fri. 16

06-55939
06-55192
04-56343
05-15235
06-16132
06-17122
07-55006

Fri. 16

05-71211
05-73428
07-16302
07-16172)
07-16519)

07-16190)
07-16263)
07-16641

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
January 12 - 16, 2009

Title of Cause Nature

8:30a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: WALLACE, FARRIS, McKEOWN, CJJ

Talamantes v. Leyva Prisoner
Barnard v. Gibbons Prisoner
Gallegos v. Parsons Prisoner
Patterson v. Greeley Prisoner
Griffin v. Arpaio Prisoner
Jackson v. Carey Prisoner
Marella v. Terhune Prisoner

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2, 3" Floor
Before: NOONAN, TASHIMA, W. FLETCHER, CJJ

Singh v. Mukasey Imm Asy
Fang v. Mukasey Imm Asy
First Ascent v. DLC Dermacare Diversity
Chazen v. Ciolino Bankruptcy
EEOC v. Go Daddy Software Civil by US
Tucson Herpetological Society v. Kempthorne Civil v. US

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Myron H. Bright, Senior US Circuit Judge for the Eighth Circuit
Hon. David A. Ezra, US District Judge for the District of Hawaii

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1=
WwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

<note new starting time

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
Arizona
Arizona
E. Cal
S. Cal

N. Cal
N. Cal
Arizona
N. Cal

Arizona

Arizona

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse




